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1979 OVAC TOURNAMENT [Twenty-Sixth Tournament]
Location: Wheeling Civic Center
Date: January 26, 1979

98 Pounds
Barry Barbe, Wheeling Park, dec. Dave DelLande, St. Clairsville [4-3]
Randy Simpson, Union Local, dec. Jon Strickland, River [7-3]
Mike Carter, Cadiz, pinned Mike Walters, Weir [2:31]
105 Pounds
Randy Pryor, Weir, pinned Hans Carter, Cadiz [5:21]
Sam Santarella, Steubenville, dec. Mike Pantone, Magnolia [3-2]
Earl Gates, Jefferson Union, dec. George Stanley, Wheeling Park [7-5, OT]
112 Pounds
Trent lachini, Steubenville, pinned Mike Kimball, Brooke [3:02]
Joe Strickland, River, dec. Duke Snyder, Weir [4-0]
Doug Midcap, Wheeling Park, dec. Steve Ceo, Linsly [3-2]
119 Pounds
Carl Stanley, Wheeling Park, dec. Al Strickland, River [13-3]
Bill Suto, Martins Ferry, dec. Brian Duymich, John Marshall [5-0]
Aaron Goddard, Magnolia, pinned Jeff McCormick, Union Local [3:52]
126 Pounds
Bob Weigand, Wheeling Park, dec. Larry Mazzella, Brooke [10-4]
Jeff Regoli, Bellaire, dec. Bob Bender, Martins Ferry [4-3]
Ken Larosa, Wintersville, won by default over Bob Bohn, Weir
132 Pounds
Paul Caruso, Linsly, dec. Brian Six, Oak Glen [5-3]
Rick Crosier, Steubenville, dec. Chuck Sexton, Meadowbrook [8-1]
Brian Ullom, John Marshall, dec. Bob Krupinski, Wheeling Park [4-0]
138 Pounds
Todd Bohrer, St. Clairsville, dec. Ron Lightner, John Marshall [1-0]
Guy Snyder, Cadiz, pinned Chuck Davis, Wheeling Park [2:44]
John Panza, Brooke, dec. Mitch Toto, Union Local [4-0]
145 Pounds
Jeff Hobbs, Oak Glen, dec. Steve Magnone, Weir [6-5]
Mike Tluchowski, Steubenville, dec. Rusty Conner, John Marshall [2-1]
Will Myers, Wheeling Park, dec. Mark Pievach, Brooke [16-2]
155 Pounds
Steve Potkrajac, Jefferson Union, dec. Brian Lewis, Steubenville [9-0]
Don DelLande, St. Clairsville, dec. Darren Dowler, Wheeling Park [8-3]
Phil Mazzella, Brooke, won by forfeit over Gary Michael, Magnolia
167 Pounds
Greg Morris, John Marshall, dec. Rich Brothers, Bridgeport [5-4]
John Stasiulewicz, Toronto, pinned Bob Yahn, Linsly [0:33]
Phil Smith, Wheeling Park, dec. Mitch Smith, Barnesville [5-2]
175 Pounds
Tim Bowman, Martins Ferry, won by default from Paul DeBolt, Cadiz
Jim Primovic, Bridgeport, dec. Joe Antill, River [3-0]
Tony Baldwin, Steubenville, won by default over Tim Eddy, Mingo
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Wheeling Park
John Marshall
Steubenville
Cadiz

Brooke

St. Clairsville
Martins Ferry
Weir

River

Linsly

Oak Glen
Bridgeport
Magnolia
Jefferson Union
Union Local
Bellaire
Meadowbrook
Wintersville
Toronto
Steubenville Catholic
Mingo
Barnesville
Buckeye North
Madonna
Cambridge

St. John
Buckeye South
Shenandoah
Wheeling Central

204
183.5
147
146
123
115
102.5
102
89.5
88.5
87.5
74.5
63.5
60.5
48.5
48
44.5
42.5
40
38.5
32
29.5
19
14
11.5
11
6.5

185 Pounds

Greg Lehasky, John Marshall, dec.Tracy Milich, Linsly [5-1]
Mark Judy, Jefferson Union, dec. Rick Camilletti, Brooke [1-0]
Jim West, Wheeling Park, dec. Dave DelLong, Oak Glen [11-2]

Heavyweight

Bob Agostini, Cadiz, dec. Rick Schoene, John Marshall [4-3]
Tom Avetino, Martins Ferry, dec. Mitch Slotwinski, St. Clairsville [3-1]
Karl Oprisch, Toronto, dec. Chuck Taylor, Brooke [5-2]

TEAM RESULTS:

Eric Carder

Bill Hinegardne
John Craig

John Stephenson

John Vavra, Rick Oberdick
Vince and Tom Suriano

Dave Sommers
Mike Bilica

Buzz Evans

Dan Doyle
Jim Crosier, Rick Link
Len Chaplinski

Challen Stewart

Frank Vingia

Rick Yocke



CLASS AAAA
Wheeling Park, 204
John Marshall, 183.5
Steubenville, 147
Brooke, 123

St. Clairsville, 115
Weir, 102

Oak Glen, 87.5
Bellaire, 48
Wintersville, 42.5
Cambridge, 11.5

CLASS AAA

Martins Ferry, 102.5
River, 89.5
Bridgeport, 74.5
Magnolia, 63.5
Jefferson Union, 60.5
Union Local, 48.5
Meadowbrook, 44.5
Toronto, 40
Steubenville Catholic, 38.5
Buckeye South, 6.5

CLASS A-AA
Cadiz, 146

Linsly, 88.5

Mingo, 32
Barnesville, 29.5
Buckeye North, 19
Madonna, 14

St. John, 11
Shenandoah, 6
Wheeling Central, 4

New clocks purchased for tournament: $18,000
Grossed over $10,000
Three-Day Attendance: 5,057



